

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 33439/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-05-2023 in OA No. 1066/2022 passed by the Armed Forces Tribunal)

JC 377745M EX SUB MAJ AND HONY LT DEVI SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.191573/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.191571/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.191569/2023-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

Date : 13-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pavan Kumar, AOR
Ms. Neelam, Adv.
Mr. Rohitash Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Parashu Ram Mandal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR
Ms. Swarupma Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Chitrangada Rastravara, Adv.
Ms. Kritigya Kait, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra K R Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Astha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 10th December, 2024.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)